## PROPOSAL #P2019-07 CITY of SALEM NOTICE of LETTING

- 1. Sealed proposals will be received in the office of the Salem City Clerk, 101 South Broadway, Salem, IL 62881, until 10:00 a.m., Wednesday, February 27, 2019, and openly read publicly at such time in the chambers of the Salem City Council for the project labeled "2019 City Street Maintenance / Material Proposal for Bituminous Patching Mixture / Proposal #P2019-07".
- 2. Proposal documents may be obtained from Rhutasel and Associates, Inc., 7 Carpenter Drive, Salem, IL 62881. Proposals shall be returned to the office of the City Clerk, City of Salem, 101 South Broadway, Salem, IL 62881, in a sealed envelope clearly marked "2019 City Street Maintenance / Material Proposal for Bituminous Patching Mixture / Proposal #P2019-07". The proposal documents may be examined at the City of Salem, City Hall, 101 South Broadway, Salem, IL 62881 during normal office hours.
- 3. The City of Salem reserves the right to waive technicalities and to reject any or all proposals as provided by BLRS Special Provision for Bidding Requirements and Conditions for Contract Proposals contained in the "Standard Specifications for Road and Bridge Construction", prepared by the Illinois Department of Transportation.
- 4. Bidders are required to return the following:
  - a) Notice of Material Letting BLR 12240
  - b) Material Proposal Schedule of Prices BLR 12241
  - c) Proposal Guaranty

By Order of the City of Salem

Bill Gruen City Manager